

ZUMA[®]

Nutritional information
European Union

Hot Chocolate & Cocoa

Dark Hot Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (33%).

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 1kg Bag (2lb 3oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 35 servings per pack Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1730 kJ 409 kcal	972 kJ 230 kcal
Fat	3.7 g	5.3 g
of which saturates	2.3 g	3.1 g
Carbohydrate	81.5 g	34.6 g
of which sugars	67.0 g	30.5 g
Fibre	10.7 g	3.0 g
Protein	7.3 g	10.8 g
Salt	0.02 g	0.27 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 250ml semi-skimmed milk.

Fairtrade Hot Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (33%).

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 2kg Tin (4lb 6oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 71 servings per pack Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1465 kJ 345 kcal	898 kJ 212 kcal
Fat	3.7 g	5.3 g
of which saturates	2.3 g	3.1 g
Carbohydrate	70.7 g	31.5 g
of which sugars	67.3 g	30.6 g
Fibre	10.4 g	2.9 g
Protein	7.3 g	10.8 g
Salt	0.02 g	0.27 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 250ml semi-skimmed milk.

Organic Hot Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (40%).

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 2kg Tin (4lb 6oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 71 servings per pack Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1625 kJ 385 kcal	943 kJ 223 kcal
Fat	4.8 g	5.6 g
of which saturates	2.8 g	3.3 g
Carbohydrate	69.7 g	31.3 g
of which sugars	60.5 g	28.7 g
Fibre	11.6 g	3.2 g
Protein	10.0 g	11.6 g
Salt	0.02 g	0.27 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 250ml semi-skimmed milk.

Thick Hot Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (25%), Maize Starch, Salt.

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 2kg Tin (4lb 6oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 50 servings per pack Serving size: 1 large scoop (40g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 180 ml serve [†]
Energy	1565 kJ 370 kcal	900 kJ 214 kcal
Fat	2.8 g	5.0 g
of which saturates	1.7 g	3.2 g
Carbohydrate	75.5 g	34.7 g
of which sugars	57.8 g	27.6 g
Fibre	8.2 g	3.3 g
Protein	5.8 g	5.6 g
Salt	0.33 g	0.24 g

[†]Made with 40g powder & 100ml whole milk.

Double Hot Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Powder (35%), Milk Chocolate Flake (10%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Whey Powder (Milk), Palm Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Lactose (Milk), Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Natural Flavouring), Anti-caking agent: Silicon Dioxide, Salt, Thickener: Carboxymethyl Cellulose.

Milk Chocolate Flake contains milk solids 12% minimum and cocoa solids 20% minimum.

Allergens: Milk, Soya.

Pack size: 1kg Bag (2lb 3oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 35 servings per pack Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1821 kJ 432 kcal	997 kJ 236 kcal
Fat	9.9 g	7.0 g
of which saturates	5.9 g	4.2 g
Carbohydrate	65.3 g	30.0 g
of which sugars	64.7 g	29.9 g
Fibre	10.9 g	3.1 g
Protein	8.8 g	11.2 g
Salt	0.5 g	0.41 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 250ml semi-skimmed milk.

Original Hot Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (25%), Dextrose, Salt, Anti-Caking Agent: Silicon Dioxide.

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 2kg Tin (4lb 6oz)
300g Shaker (10.6oz)
1kg Bag (2lb 3oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 71 servings per pack (2kg tin) Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1589 kJ 376 kcal	932 kJ 220 kcal
Fat	2.7 g	5.0 g
of which saturates	1.7 g	3.0 g
Carbohydrate	78.3 g	33.7 g
of which sugars	76.8 g	33.3 g
Fibre	8.0 g	2.2 g
Protein	5.5 g	10.3 g
Salt	0.31 g	0.36 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 250ml semi-skimmed milk.

White Hot Chocolate

Ingredients: Sugar, Sweet whey powder (milk), Skimmed milk powder, Cocoa butter, Glucose syrup, Thickener: carboxy methyl cellulose, Natural flavouring, Anti-caking agents: calcium phosphate, silicon dioxide, Milk protein, Salt, Stabiliser: sodium triphosphate.

Allergens: Milk.

Pack size: 2kg Tin (4lb 6oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 71 servings per pack Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1756 kJ 415 kcal	979 kJ 213 kcal
Fat	7.2 g	6.3 g
of which saturates	4.3 g	3.7 g
Carbohydrate	77.0 g	33.3 g
of which sugars	75.0 g	32.8 g
Fibre	0.5 g	0.1 g
Protein	9.8 g	11.5 g
Salt	1.4 g	0.66 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 250ml semi-skimmed milk.

Organic Cocoa

Ingredients: Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (100%).

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 750g Bag (1lb 10oz)

NUTRITION		
FOR A 50% COCOA HOT CHOCOLATE Approx 35 servings per pack Serving size: 1 Tbsp (14g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1610 kJ 386 kcal	891 kJ 211 kcal
Fat	12.5 g	6.0 g
of which saturates	7.6 g	3.6 g
Carbohydrate	30.9 g	27.1 g
of which sugars	0.8 g	22.9 g
Fibre	22.4 g	3.1 g
Protein	26.3 g	12.5 g
Salt	0.0 g	0.27 g

[†]Made with 14g cocoa, 14g sugar & 250ml semi-skimmed milk.

Chai Teas

Spiced Chai

Ingredients: Sugar, Skimmed milk powder, Coconut oil, Whey powder (milk), Ground spice (4%) (cinnamon, ginger), Black tea extract (2%), Natural Flavouring, Milk proteins, Thickener: carboxy methyl cellulose.

Allergens: Milk.

Pack size: 1kg Tin (2lb 3oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 35 servings per pack Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1712 kJ 404 kcal	869 kJ 205 kcal
Fat	4.5 g	4.7 g
of which saturates	3.9 g	3.1 g
Carbohydrate	82.2 g	32.4 g
of which sugars	58.3 g	25.7 g
Fibre	3.4 g	1.0 g
Protein	8.6 g	9.4 g
Salt	0.5 g	0.36 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 110ml water, 200ml semi-skimmed milk.

Vanilla Chai

Ingredients: Sugar, Coconut oil, Whey powder (milk), Skimmed milk powder, Ground spice (2%) (cinnamon, ginger), Black tea extract (2%), Natural flavourings, Caramelised Sugar, Thickener: carboxy methyl cellulose, Milk Proteins.

Allergens: Milk.

Pack size: 1kg Tin (2lb 3oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 35 servings per pack Serving size: 1 scoop (28g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1776 kJ 420 kcal	887 kJ 210 kcal
Fat	5.8 g	5.0 g
of which saturates	4.9 g	3.4 g
Carbohydrate	86.2 g	33.5 g
of which sugars	76.1 g	30.7 g
Fibre	3.2 g	0.9 g
Protein	2.4 g	7.7 g
Salt	0.17 g	0.26 g

[†]Made with 28g powder, 110ml water, 200ml semi-skimmed milk.

Zuma Sauces

Dark Chocolate Flavored Sauce

Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Cocoa powder, Glucose syrup, Dextrose, Humectant: Glycerine, Cocoa Butter, Salt, Emulsifier: polyoxyethylene sorbitan monostearate, Preservative: potassium sorbate.

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 1.9 L bottle (64 fl oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 63 servings per pack Serving size: 2 pumps (30ml)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1222 kJ 289 kcal	367 kJ 87 kcal
Fat	3.5 g	1.1 g
of which saturates	2.2 g	0.7 g
Carbohydrate	60.2 g	18.1 g
of which sugars	47.1 g	14.1 g
Fibre	2.5 g	0.7 g
Protein	2.9 g	0.9 g
Salt	0.5 g	0.15 g

[†]2 pumps (15ml pump).

White Chocolate Flavored Sauce

Ingredients: Sugar, Water, Skimmed Condensed milk, Glucose syrup, Humectant: Glycerine, Modified starch, Salt, Preservative: potassium sorbate, Flavouring, Caramelised sugar syrup, Colour: carotene.

Allergens: Milk.

Pack size: 1.9 L bottle (64 flo z)

NUTRITION		
Approx 63 servings per pack Serving size: 2 pumps (30ml)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1238kJ 291 kcal	371 kJ 87 kcal
Fat	0 g	0 g
of which saturates	0 g	0 g
Carbohydrate	71.5 g	21.5 g
of which sugars	54.9 g	16.5 g
Fibre	0 g	0 g
Protein	1.2 g	0.4 g
Salt	0.5 g	0.16 g

[†]2 pumps (15ml pump).

Caramel Flavoured Sauce

Ingredients: Sugar, Skimmed Condensed Milk, Water, Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine, Brown Sugar, Caramelised Sugar Syrup, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate.

Allergens: Milk.

Pack size: 1.9 L bottle (64 fl oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 63 servings per pack Serving size: 2 pumps (30ml)	Per 100g as sold	Per 355ml serve [†]
Energy	1358 kJ 318 kcal	407 kJ 95 kcal
Fat	0.1 g	0 g
of which saturates	0 g	0 g
Carbohydrate	77.1 g	23.1 g
of which sugars	53.9 g	16.2 g
Fibre	0 g	0 g
Protein	2.6 g	0.8 g
Salt	0.48 g	0.14 g

[†]2 pumps (15ml pump).

Toppings

Mini Rainbow Beans

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whey powder (milk), Fat reduced cocoa powder, Whole milk powder, Emulsifier: soya lecithin, Glazing agents: Arabic gum, carnauba wax, beeswax, Colours: riboflavin; carmine; chlorophyllin; carotene; beetroot; anthocyanin; titanium dioxide; iron oxide.

Allergens: Milk, Soya.

Pack size: 640g shaker (22.6 oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 128 serves per shaker Serving size: 1 teaspoon (5g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 5g serve
Energy	1936 kJ 460 kcal	97 kJ 23 kcal
Fat	15.6 g	0.8 g
of which saturates	10.9 g	0.5 g
Carbohydrate	77.4 g	3.9 g
of which sugars	77.2 g	3.9 g
Fibre	1.5 g	0.1 g
Protein	2.5 g	0.1 g
Salt	0.25 g	0.01 g

Triple Chocolate Crispies

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Rice Flour, Wheat Flour (Gluten), Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Wheat Malt Extract (Gluten), Wheat Gluten, Dextrose, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Tapioca Starch, Citric Acid, Sorbic Acid.

Allergens: Milk, Wheat, Gluten, Soya.

Pack size: 450g shaker (15.9 oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 90 serves per shaker Serving size: 1 teaspoon (5g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 5g serve
Energy	2152 kJ 514 kcal	108 kJ 26 kcal
Fat	28.7 g	1.4 g
of which saturates	9.6 g	0.5 g
Carbohydrate	55.8 g	2.8 g
of which sugars	39.6 g	2.0 g
Fibre	3.8 g	0.2 g
Protein	6.7 g	0.3 g
Salt	0.5 g	0.02 g

Caramel Crunch

Ingredients: Sugar, Butter (Milk), Palm Fat, Whole Milk Powder, Skimmed Milk Powder, Salt, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin).

Allergens: Milk, Soya.

Pack size: 500g shaker (17.6 oz)

NUTRITION		
Approx 200 serves per shaker Serving size: 1 teaspoon (2.5g)	Per 100g as sold	Per 2.5g serve
Energy	2052 kJ 488 kcal	103 kJ 24 kcal
Fat	20 g	1.0 g
of which saturates	12.2 g	0.6 g
Carbohydrate	74.0 g	3.7 g
of which sugars	71.4 g	3.6 g
Fibre	0 g	0 g
Protein	3.1 g	0.2 g
Salt	0.5 g	0.03 g

Gold Dust

Ingredients: Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder (14%), Colours: Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxides.

Allergens: None.

Pack size: 300g shaker

NUTRITION	
Approx 300 serves per shaker Serving size: 1 g	Per 100g as sold
Energy	1593 kJ 376 kcal
Fat	1.6 g
of which saturates	1.0 g
Carbohydrate	84.4 g
of which sugars	83.3 g
Fibre	4.7 g
Protein	3.3 g
Salt	0.0 g